scribona

PRESS RELEASE FROM SCRIBONA AB (publ) corp. reg. no. 556079-1419

September 18, 2006

Publication of prospectus for Carl Lamm

The board of Scribona AB has proposed that the extraordinary general meeting on October 2, 2006, resolve on the distribution of all shares in Carl Lamm to the stockholders in Scribona. A prospectus describing Carl Lamm will be published today and sent to all Scribona stockholders recorded in the share register on September 7, 2006.

The prospectus is also available on the web sites www.carllamm.se and www.scribona.com under "Financial info/General Meeting" and can be ordered in printed form by telephone +46-(0)8-449 88 16 or e-mail order@strd.se.

For additional information contact:

Scribona AB

Tom Ekevall Larsen, President & CEO, telephone +46 (0)8-734 36 50 Örjan Rebeling, Vice President & CFO, telephone +46 (0)8-734 34 88

Facts about Scribona

Scribona is the Nordic region's leading supplier of products and solutions for information management. Aside from the Scribona business area, which is responsible for sales and distribution of IT products, the Group includes Carl Lamm AB, a provider of complete document management solutions. For more information, visit www.scribona.se

For more information, visit www.scribona.com

Address:

Scribona AB, Röntgenvägen 7, Box 1374, SE-171 27 Solna, Sweden. The company's registered office is located in Solna, Sweden.